						T Bailey Inc. 9628 S. Marchs Point Rd. Anacortes, WA 98221		3 Long Painting Company 21414 68th Ave. S. Kent, WA 98032		Viking Painting 1833 S. 107th St. Omaha, NE 68124									
												contractors for informational purposes only and do not identify lowest							
												respons	sible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award	pending.					
	•		TOTAL										\$1,358,412.00		\$1,362,707.50		\$1,397,308.00		\$1,587,850.00
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL								
NO.				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT								
1000	Minor Changes	1	CALC	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00								
1005	Inlet Protection	3	EA	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	325.00	\$975.00	100.00	\$300.00	2,500.00	\$7,500.00								
1010	Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00								
1015	SPCC Plan	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00								
1020	Project Sign	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00								
1025	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	121,290.00	\$121,290.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00								
1030	Structural Modification	1	LS	44,000.00	\$44,000.00	68,100.00	\$68,100.00	51,760.00	\$51,760.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00								
1035	Safety Modifications	1	LS	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	182,250.00	\$182,250.00	126,540.00	\$126,540.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00								
1040	Appurtenances	1	LS	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	210,000.00	\$210,000.00	255,630.00	\$255,630.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00								
1045	Removal of Mill Scale	14,000	SF	2.00	\$28,000.00	1.50	\$21,000.00	1.50	\$21,000.00	1.50	\$21,000.00								
1050	Reservoir Exterior Preparation and Recoating	1	LS	313,000.00	\$313,000.00	175,000.00	\$175,000.00	226,020.00	\$226,020.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00								
1055	Reservoir Interior Preparation and Recoating	1	LS	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	145,300.00	\$145,300.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00								
1060	Reservoir Containment	1	LS	160,000.00	\$160,000.00	225,000.00	\$225,000.00	173,200.00	\$173,200.00	500,000.00	\$500,000.00								
1065	Electrical, Telemetry, and Instrumentation	1	LS	113,420.00	\$113,420.00	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	108,810.00	\$108,810.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00								
1070	Site Restoration	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	6,930.00	\$6,930.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00								
	SUB TOTAL				\$1,234,920.00		\$1,238,825.00		\$1,270,280.00		\$1,443,500.00								
	10% SALES TAX				\$123,492.00		\$123,882.50		\$127,028.00		\$144,350.00								
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$1,358,412.00		\$1,362,707.50		\$1,397,308.00		\$1,587,850.00								

125K Reservoir Recoating and Fall Protection Improvements - REBID

Bid Opening: February 11, 2020, 11:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate Gray & Osborne, Inc.

Disclaimer: These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

			TOTAL		\$1,470,700.00
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.				PRICE	AMOUNT
1000	Minor Changes	1	CALC	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1005	Inlet Protection	3	EA	1,000.00	\$3,000.00
1010	Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1015	SPCC Plan	1	LS	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
1020	Project Sign	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1025	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	100,000.00	\$100,000.00
1030	Structural Modification	1	LS	140,000.00	\$140,000.00
1035	Safety Modifications	1	LS	150,000.00	\$150,000.00
1040	Appurtenances	1	LS	90,000.00	\$90,000.00
1045	Removal of Mill Scale	14,000	SF	3.00	\$42,000.00
1050	Reservoir Exterior Preparation and Recoating	1	LS	225,000.00	\$225,000.00
1055	Reservoir Interior Preparation and Recoating	1	LS	125,000.00	\$125,000.00
1060	Reservoir Containment	1	LS	260,000.00	\$260,000.00
1065	Electrical, Telemetry, and Instrumentation	1	LS	150,000.00	\$150,000.00
1070	Site Restoration	1	LS	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	SUB TOTAL				\$1,337,000.00
	10% SALES TAX				\$133,700.00
	CONSTRUCTION		\$1,470,700.00		

